

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	011	667 Version : 0					
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed			
File created:	3/26	6/2002	In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	4/23/2002			
Effective date:							
Title:	42 N	olution amending the metho North 24th Place, in the 10th Il Estate)		of the surplus, improved, tax-deed pro trict. (DCD-	operty at 3	140-	
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	HOU	HOUSING, PROPERTY SALES, SURPLUS PROPERTY					
Attachments:	1. F	iscal Note, 2. CPC Letter.p	df				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result	Tally	
3/26/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AS	SIGNED TO			
3/27/2002		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		FERRED TO			
4/2/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		ARING NOTICES SENT			
4/2/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		ARING NOTICES SENT			
4/2/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		HEARING NOTICES SENT			
4/10/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0	
4/23/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AD	OPTED	Pass	17:0	
5/1/2002	0	MAYOR	SIG	SNED			
at 3140-42 N Real Estate) This resolut nonprofit or Whereas, Com	orth ion a ganiz mon C t the	24th Place, in the 1 amends the disposition ation for affordable Council File No. 0104 a Department of City	10th Alderman on of said pr e housing pur 455 adopted o	operty by directing that it	be sold surplus	to a and	
purchase sai	d pro			a nonprofit organization, hausing and eventual resale to			
Development	is au	thorized and directe	ed to sell 31	lwaukee that the Department 40-42 North 24th Place, Tax tion for a fixed price of \$	Key No.	285-	

City of Milwaukee

it

File #: 011667, Version: 0

such acts as may be required to consummate the sale of said property and that the proceeds be credited to the Reserve For Tax Deficit Fund Account No. 0001-334106; and, be it

Further Resolved, That in the event that the purchaser is unable to consummate the sale of said property, disposition will automatically revert back to sale under the open listing method without further action by the Common Council; and, be it

Further Resolved, That as a condition of the sale of the surplus property, purchaser is required to bring said property into compliance with applicable building codes within the time specified by the Department of Neighborhood Services or said property may revert back to the ownership of the City of Milwaukee upon action by the Common Council. DCD-Real Estate KT:kt

03/26/02/D